

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9774/2013

JULFIKAR HUSAIN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4, however, could not have been served till date. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to effect service within three weeks. Be taken within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 24.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar